
Questions for Woodwater Spring LGB 27.02.17 
 

1. Please can you explain the ‘Talk for Writing’ approach and expectations of outcomes 
following training? (SC) 
Answer - An approach for writing (not a scheme of work) focusing on building children’s 
confidence in talking about their writing and the writing process.  Used by another school in 
the trust and nationally; shown to have significant impact on writing outcomes.  We expect 
this to improve writing outcomes for all groups but it is a long term project started in Feb 17 
so we should see most impact in 2018 results.    Tracker item 

 
2. What is the ‘Hodder Testing’? (SC) 

Answer - Tests for all year groups in reading and maths which give standardised scores in the 
same way that SATs are now reported.  Allows us to track progress.  CFS asked how often the 
children are tested and RO said that this is done termly. 

 

3. Following the schools appraisal of the RAISE Online Data can you please expand on the 
themes and development areas identified? (SC) 
Answer - Reading attainment identified as a downward trend over recent years – reading 
improvement plan put in place and SIP focus, stronger focus this year on children attaining in 
R/W/M and this is now much more strongly analysed in pupil progress meetings, diminishing 
the difference between pp and non-disadvantaged is also a key development area.   RO to  
put together a summary of the schools RAISE Online Data and add to Sharepoint.   
 

ACTION RO ASAP 

 
RO pointed out the emphasis this year on how the children are being assessed and how those 
comparisons and measurements are being made which may not necessarily have been taken 
previously.  There are also difficulties with children now being compared with previous 
testing on lower standards being scored in a different way. 

 

4. Considering the low KS2 attainment figures and the extra teaching resource for the current 
year group, what targets have been set for the current cohort? (SC) 
Answer - Number of non-disadvantaged pupils in current year 2: 28 
Number of disadvantaged pupils in current year 2: 10 (3 SEN) 
 

YEAR 2 

% on track 

Combined 
attainment 

Reading Writing Mathematics 

Non- 
disadvantaged 

71.4 85.7 75.0 82.0 

Disadvantaged 
pupils 

50.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 

 
 
Number of non-disadvantaged pupils in current year 6: 32 
Number of disadvantaged pupils in current year 6: 12 (6 SEN) 
 



YEAR 6 

% on track 

Combined 
attainment 

Reading Writing Mathematics 

Non- 
disadvantaged 

59.4 78.0 78.1 59.3 

Disadvantaged 
pupils 

50.0 75.0 53.3 50.0 

 
RO said that all indications are that there will be a gain on national averages this year 
although the biggest gain is likely to be in progress rather than attainment.  RO said that 
there are broad improvements in behaviour and attitude to learning this year.  SC asked if 
the overall plan is to retain separate Year 5 and Year 6 teachers.  RO said that providing 
these improvements are backed up by the data, the separate classes will be retained.  SC 
asked if there was scope for the PAN to be increased.  AL said that it was a consideration but 
there are many issues to be discussed before that decision was made.  The system as it is will 
hopefully be maintained for the time being. 

 


